

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 854-856

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2011 in DBCRM No.2/2010,  
DBCRA No.509/2010DBCRJ No.581/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ @ HANSIA

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.854-856/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP office report ))

Date: 23/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl.Adv.Genl.Raj.  
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,AOR.  
Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, confined to the question as  
to whether life sentence would, in this case,  
mean life sentence for the convict's natural  
life.

Let notice be served, both in the usual  
course and also through the Superintendent of  
the Prisons, where the respondent is at present  
incarcerated.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar