

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).832-834/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ @ HANSIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 12/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anjani Kr.Dubey,adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice has been served on the sole respondent both by usual mode and through the Superintendent of Prison where he is undergoing sentence. No appearance for the respondent. Hence place the matter before the concerned Id.Registrar for considering whether amicus curiae is to be appointed and thereafter list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |